## ORDINANCE NO. 652

AN ORDINANCE OF THE CITY OF KIRKLAND PROVIDING FOR THE CREATION OF A GARBAGE FUND.

THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF KIRKLAND DO ORDAIN AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1. That there be and hereby is created in the office of the Treasurer of the City of Kirkland, a fund to be known as the Garbage Fund."

Section 2. The purpose of this Fund shall be for the handling of all money collected and disbursed by the City of Kirkland, in the handling of fees for garbage collection service collected by the City of Kirkland and expenses or contract payments made in connection with such service.

Section 3. This Ordinance shall be in force and take effect five days from and after its passage by the council, approval by the Mayor, and publication according to law.

Introduced the 6th day of July, 1953.

Passed and approved the 20th day of July, 1953.

Offred E. Feland Mayor

Attest:

Folen K. Sitch
City Clerk

Approved as to form:

Charles W Johnson Jo

I hereby certify that the foregoing is a true and correct copy of an Ordinance of the City of Kirk-land and that the same was published or posted according to law, said Ordinance being No. 10.52.

Condentitled "An Ordinance as above."

City Clerk."

